Parashat Metzorah

Sefer Vayikra 14:1-15:33
Artscroll Chumash Pages 620-635

Friday ~ Erev Shabbat

Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Sunrise

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha at JFC

Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat
Communal Candle Lighting
Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day

Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Daf Yomi with R’ Rappaport
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Tot Shabbat

Mishnayot with Michael Shields
Chassidic Gems

Beit Medrash-style learning

Mincha
Shabbat ends at
Maariv

Sunday, April 10
Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Sunrise

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Monday, April 11
Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Sunrise

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

DY: Yevamot 32
5:46 am

6:42 am

6:30 am

9:56 am
11:00 am
6:45 pm

7:15 pm
8:20 pm

DY: Yevamot 33
5:44 am
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:55 am

10:30-11:00 am

3:45 pm
5:00 pm
5:45 pm
6:15 pm
8:21 pm
8:21 pm

DY: Yevamot 34
5:42 am
6:39 am

8:00 am
9:54 am
10:59 am
7:25 pm
8:22 pm

DY: Yevamot 35
5:41 am
6:38 am
6:30 am

9:53 am
10:58 am

7:25 pm
8:23 pm

April 8 2022 - 7 Nissan 5782

This week’s Kiddush and lunch are
sponsored by Rabbi Shaya and Subby
Milikowsky in gratitude to Hashem for
the new additions to the family, a son
born to Gila and Yoav Roth, and a son

born to Shira and Meir Rosenwasser
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Everybody is invited to a gala Seudah

.;\.-\.-\.-\.-'\.--;-f-.-'-f-.f-.f-f-f-AMAMA.-\.-\.-\.-\.-\.-\.-\.-'\.--;-f-.-'-f-f-.f-f-f-AMAMA-\.-\.-\.-\.-\.-\.-\.-'\.--;-.f-.f-f-f-J-f-f-w-\-\-\.-\-\-\.-\%

Shlishit and Shabbat Hagadol Drasha
“Overview of connecting Avraham
Avinu to the end of our seder”

Remember to sell your chometz!

Online or preferably in person with Rabbi
Milikowsky or Rabbi Ben-Horin

Matza Pickup

After Maariv on Tuesday, Wednesday, and
Thursday on lower level

Ma’ot Chitim

Please donate generously
to the Ma’ot Chitim Campaign

https://osttolney.org/donate
Select Ma’ot Chitim from the drop-down menu



https://osttolney.org/donate

Tllé‘Sdél_y, ApI‘f]JZ DY: Yevamot 36
Earliest Talit and Tefillin §:39 am
Sunrise 6:36 am
Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am
Latest Shema 9:52 am
Latest Shacharit 10:58 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC 7:25 pm
Matza pickup on the lower level

Repeat Shema after 8:24 pm

Wednesday, April 13 oy. yevamot 37

Earliest Talit and Tefillin §:37 am
Sunrise 6:35 am
Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am
Latest Shema 9:51 am
Latest Shacharit 10:57 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC 7:25 pm
Matza pickup on the lower level

Repeat Shema after 8:26 pm

T]I”I‘Sdﬂ)’, Apl‘fl 14 DY: Yevamot 38

Earliest Talit and Tefillin 5:36 am
Sunrise 6:33 am
Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am
Latest Shema 9:50 am
Latest Shacharit 10:56 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC 7:25 pm

Matza pickup on the lower level

Bedikat Chometz 8:27 pm
Repeat Shema after 8:27 pm
Friday, April 15

Biur Chometz behind small shul 10:00 am

Must be finished eating Chometz by 10:56 am
Must be finished burning Chometz by 12:02 am

Shaya Milikowsky
Rabbi

Ariel Ben-Horin
Outreach Rabbi

Biur Chometz

Biur Chometz will take place behind the small
shul at 10:00 on Friday, April 15

Pesach Food Drive

Help our neighbors in need celebrate Pesach!
See flyer for more details

Fri., 4/8:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9:00 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun., 4/10:
7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:50 am — Gemara with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon., 4/11:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues., 4/12:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed., 4/13:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
10 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thur., 4/14:
7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

To Join a Class, Go To: https://zoom.us/j/3013281834
Password 18320



https://zoom.us/j/3013281834

