# The Mini Scroll





Parashat Metzorah

April 8 2022 - 7 Nissan 5782

Sefer Vayikra 14:1-15:33 Artscroll Chumash Pages 620-635

Friday ~ Erev Shabbat	DY: Yevamot 32
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	5:46 am
Sunrise	6:42 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:56 am
Latest Shacharit	11:00 am
Mincha at JFC	6:45 pm
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat	
Communal Candle Lighting	7:15 pm
Repeat Shema After	8:20 pm

Shabbat Day	DY: Yevamot 33
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	5:44 am
Daf Yomi with R' Rappaport	8:00 am
Shacharit at JFC	8:45 am
Latest Shema	9:55 am
Tot Shabbat	10:30-11:00 am
Mishnayot with Michael Shields	3:45 pm
Chassidic Gems	5:00 pm
Beit Medrash-style learning	5:45 pm
Mincha	6:15 pm
Shabbat ends at	8:21 pm
Maariv	8:21 pm

Sunday, April 10	DY: Yevamot 34
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	5:42 am
Sunrise	6:39 am
Shacharit at JFC	8:00 am
Latest Shema	9:54 am
Latest Shacharit	10:59 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:25 pm
Repeat Shema after	8:22 pm

Monday, April 11	DY: Yevamot 35
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	5:41 am
Sunrise	6:38 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:53 am
Latest Shacharit	10:58 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:25 pm
Repeat Shema after	8:23 pm

This week's Kiddush and lunch are sponsored by Rabbi Shaya and Subby Milikowsky in gratitude to Hashem for the new additions to the family, a son born to Gila and Yoav Roth, and a son born to Shira and Meir Rosenwasser

Everybody is invited to a gala Seudah Shlishit and Shabbat Hagadol Drasha "Overview of connecting Avraham Avinu to the end of our seder"

# Remember to sell your chometz!

Online or preferably in person with Rabbi Milikowsky or Rabbi Ben-Horin

# Matza Pickup

After Maariv on Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday on lower level

## **Ma'ot Chitim**

Please donate generously to the Ma'ot Chitim Campaign

https://osttolney.org/donate
Select Ma'ot Chitim from the drop-down menu

'

# Tuesday, April 12 Earliest Talit and Tefillin 5:39 am Sunrise 6:36 am Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am Latest Shema 9:52 am Latest Shacharit 10:58 am Mincha and Maariv at JFC 7:25 pm Matza pickup on the lower level

Repeat Shema after 8:24 pm

## Wednesday, April 13 DY: Yevamot 37

Earliest Talit and Tefillin 5:37 am
Sunrise 6:35 am
Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am
Latest Shema 9:51 am
Latest Shacharit 10:57 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC 7:25 pm
Matza pickup on the lower level

Repeat Shema after 8:26 pm

# Thursday, April 14 DY: Yevamot 38

Earliest Talit and Tefillin

Sunrise

5:36 am

Shacharit at JFC

6:30 am

Latest Shema

9:50 am

Latest Shacharit

10:56 am

Mincha and Maariv at JFC

7:25 pm

Matza pickup on the lower level
Bedikat Chometz 8:27 pm

8:27 pm

# Friday, April 15

Repeat Shema after

Biur Chometz behind small shul 10:00 am Must be finished eating Chometz by 10:56 am Must be finished burning Chometz by 12:02 am

> Shaya Milikowsky Rabbi Ariel Ben-Horin Outreach Rabbi

### **Biur Chometz**

Biur Chometz will take place behind the small shul at 10:00 on Friday, April 15

### Pesach Food Drive

Help our neighbors in need celebrate Pesach! See flyer for more details

### On-Line Class Schedule

Fri., 4/8:

7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9:00 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun., 4/10:

 $7:00 \ am$  — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

8:50 am – Gemara with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon., 4/11:

7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues., 4/12:

**7:45 am** – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed., 4/13:

7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

10 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thur., 4/14:

7:00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

To Join a Class, Go To: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/3013281834">https://zoom.us/j/3013281834</a>
Password 18320